RESOLUTION

Subject: Dissolution of the Standing Committee on Information Technology and I-24/7 User Advisory Group

The ICPO-INTERPOL General Assembly, meeting in Marrakesh, Morocco, from 5 to 8 November at its 76th session:

ACTING under Article 8(b) of the Constitution,

TAKING NOTE of the creation by the Secretary General, on 1 May 2007, of a working group entitled "the ICPO-INTERPOL Law Enforcement Technology Advisory Group" with a view to providing proposals on how the General Secretariat can improve its service to INTERPOL Members through the development of best of breed Information Technologies that directly supports police and law enforcement activities, and reduces costs,

TAKING NOTE of the endorsement of such creation by the Executive Committee,

HAVING STUDIED Report AG-2007-RAP-07 inviting the General Assembly to proceed with the dissolution of the Standing Committee on Information Technology and I-24/7 User Advisory Group,

DECIDES to dissolve both the Standing Committee on Information Technology and I-24/7 User Advisory Group;

FURTHER DECIDES that these dissolutions shall take effect as of the date of the present resolution.

Adopted.